

## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER :: NAGAON :: ASSAM

(RKG BRANCH)

PHONE: 03672-233185 (O) / 233222 / 233193 (F)

E-mail: dc-nagaon@nic.in

## ORDER

No.NRK.218 2023 36= In pursuance of Govt. Letter No.DLR-11014/33/2023-SRV/5 dtd.23/12/2023 and in compliance with the resolution adopted during the virtual meeting on "AUGMENTATION AND ORIENTATION of the HUMAN RESOURCES UNDER MISSION BASUNDHARA" held on 26/10/2023, with District Commissioner & Circle Officers (except Schedule VI District) the following candidates duly qualified in the Walk-In-Interview held on 09/01/2024, have been appointed up to 31/03/2024, subject to extension by the Govt., for the posts of GIS Assistant in Nagaon District under the Directorate of Land Records & Surveys, etc., Assam, Rupnagar, Guwahati, with a fixed monthly remuneration of Rs.25000/- ( Rupees Twenty five thousand). The engagement is purely on a contract basis and may be terminated at any time without assigning any reason thereof and is subject to the receipt of a satisfactory Police verification report. The candidate shall sign a deed of agreement prior to his/her joining that they shall not assert any claim for permanent position.

The selected candidates are directed to report for duty to the Addl. District Commissioner (Revenue), Nagaon within 7(Seven) from the date of issue of this order.

Sl No	Name & Father's name of the candidates	Permanent Address	Place of Posting
1	Monija Nasrin	Vill- Poly Road, Ananda Nagar, Narttom	Rupahi Revenue Circle
	D/o Moinul Hoque	Panigaon, Nagaon Pin-782003	•
2	Mridu Paban Bora	Vill-Karaiyani Henguli Chuk, PO-	Kampur Revenue
	S o Dharma Kanta Bora	Palashani, Nagaon Pin-782003	Circle
3	Geetashri Bora	Puranigudam Borpanigaon Ahuchuk, PO-	Samaguri Revenue
	D/o Anil Chandra Bora	Borpanigaon, PS-Samaguri, Nagaon Pin-	Circle
		782140	
4	Darwinya Devi	Vill- Majgaon, Tezpur	Kaliabor Revenue
	Dio Bhanu Ranjan Borah		Circle
5	Bhaskar Jyoti Saikia	H No-10(Multistory Building) PO-	Nagaon Revenue Circle
	S o Ujjal saikia	Nagaon PS-Sadar, Nagaon Pin-782001	
6	Ambika Rabha	Vill-Dakhilipara, PO-Boko, Dist-	Raha Revenue Circle
	D/o Banikanta Rabha	Kamrup, Assam, Pin-781123	
7	Rituparna Hazarika	Vill- Borangabari, Morigaon	Dhing Revenue Circle
	So Ratindra Hazarika,	_	

District Commissioner

Dtd.17/01/2024

District Comm

5 0

Memo No.NRK.218/2023/36 (A)

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Principal Secretary, Revenue & Disaster management Department, Government of Assam.

- 2. The Director of Land Records & Surveys etc., Assam, Rupnagar, Guwahati-32.
- 3. The Supdt. of Police, Nagaon / Morigaon / Sonitpur / Kamrup.
- 4. The Addl. District Commissioner (revenue), Nagaon.
- 5. All Circle Officers, under Nagaon District.
- 6 The DIO, NIC, Nagaon. He is requested to upload the order in the official website of Nagaon District Administration.
- Person concerned.
- 8. Office order file.

District Commissioner Nágaon